The term of this Lease shall be for a period of five (5) year beginning on the Effective 

Date (“Term”), with (2) options to renew for five years each, subject to the provisions of this Lease 
Agreement.  

3. RENT. During the Term, Lessee shall, pursuant to the Lease, pay a monthly rent of One 

Thousand  Five Hundred and Fifty-Nine Dollars ($1,559.00) per month.1  

The total rent due for the initial twelve (12) month Lease is Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred 
Eight Dollars ($18,708.00). Lessee’s obligation to pay rent shall commence the earlier of (1) 120 
days from the Effective Date or (2) issuance of a certificate of occupancy. 

The rent shall be paid through the online payment portal available at www.kcmo.gov. 

Three options for online payment: